42 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
INGUN E-TYPE®
E-050 / E-075
Grid:
1,27 / 1,91 mm
50 / 75 Mil
Installation height with KS: 16,0 mm  (.630) / variable
Recommended stroke: 4,3 mm (.169)

E-075 20 1,2 N (4.3oz) 2,0 N (7.2 oz)
E-075 28 1,6 N (5,8oz) 2,8 N (10.1 oz)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0  5  0E 2      9  1 0  5  0
0  7  5E 2      9  1 0  6  4 A 2  0 0  0
A 2  0 0  0
Test probes:
Available tip styles E-050
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g
Further
versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
2 01    ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
3 07 ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A 0,90 A
2 14 ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
2 38 ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
2 77 ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
2 91 ∅ 0,50
(.020)
A
2 97
    ∅ 0,50
(.020) A
* higher middle tip plus 0,2 mm
Available tip styles E-075
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip style
Pl
at
in
g
Further
versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
2 01      ∅ 0,64
(.025)
A
2 07     ∅ 0,64
(.025)